07-12-2005

103038991

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

REC P.

ET

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. SU7043782001

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1	Chung Guang Shen		
	Sun Ten Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.	Name: SunTen Phytotech Co., Ltd.	
		Address: 4F-1, No. 268, Liancheng Road	
		City: Junghe City, Taipei Country/State: Taiwan, R.O.C.	
		Zip Code: 235	
. ا	litional name(a) of conveying name(ica) attached 2 7 Vac 8 No.	Zip Code: 233	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	l	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
X	Assignment		
	Security Agreement		
	Other:		
Eve	cution Date: <u>May 20, 2005</u>		
EXC	cution Date. <u>Way 20, 2005</u>		
A - A - 1 - 4			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 6,793,944			
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
Additional numbers attached? Let Exp No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
(document should be mailed:		
		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
1	Fei-Fei Chao, Ph.D.		
l 1	Bingham McCutchen LLP	□ Enclosed	
	Three Embarcadero Center, Suite 1800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing	
	San Francisco, CA 94111-4067	Attorney Docket No. SU7043782001	
۱ ۱	dail Halleisco, CA 74111-4007		
L		8. Deposit account number: 50-2518	
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-2513			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
original document.			
	Name: Fei-Fei Chao, Ph.D. fri-fri Chao Date: July 7, 2005		
	Parietastics No. 42 529	Date: V- J /)	
	Registration No. 43,538 Signature		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 2			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services			
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
P.O. Box 1450			
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

07/11/2005 GTON11 _00000155 502518 6793944 01 FC:8021

DCDOCS/624789.1

PATENT REEL: 016745 FRAME: 0291

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Chung Guang Shen, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), with a place of business at 224 Surfbird Isle, Foster City, CA, 94404; and Sun Ten Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd., (also hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), with a place of business at 3rd Floor, No. 11, Roosevelt Road, Section 2, Taipei, Taiwan 100, R.O.C., are interested in assigning and transferring an undivided interest in and to the following United States Utility Patent:

Patent Number 6,793,944, Titled: <u>Herbal Pharmaceutical Compositions for Prophylaxis and/or Treatment of Cardiovascular Diseases and the Method of Preparing the Same, Issued September 21, 2004.</u>

WHEREAS, SunTen Phytotech Co., Ltd., (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), a Taiwanese corporation, with a place of business at 4F-1, No. 268, Liancheng Road, Junghe City, Taipei, Taiwan 235, R.O.C., is desirous of acquiring an undivided interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned U.S. Utility Patent, and/or any Patent application(s)/Patent(s) in other countries claiming priority to said U.S. Utility Patent, to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signed at Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. this 246 day of 19ay 2005.

Sun Ten Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.

By: Chung Guang Shen
Chung Guang Shen

President/

DCDOCS/621000.1

RECORDED: 07/07/2005

PATENT REEL: 016745 FRAME: 0292